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Revised

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with
Carpenters' District Council of Kansas City & Vicinity regarding the terms and conditions of
employment of members of its bargaining unit within the Office of the Prosecuting Attorney and
transferring within the General Fund $35,070.00 and within the Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund $57,809.00
and within the Prosecuting Attorney's Bad Check Fund $12,250.00 as counter to the negotiated
agreement in the 2005 budget.
RESOLUTION # 15512, June 6, 2005
INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, Henry C. Rizzo, Eugene Standifer, Jr.,

and Dennis Waits, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney and the Union have concluded their negotiations and

recommend approval of the proposed Memorandum of Understanding, a copy of which is attached

hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A; and,

WHEREAS, the Union's bargaining unit ratified the proposed Memorandum of Understanding; and,

WHEREAS, a sum of $210,000 was set aside in the 2005 budget negotiations for one time salary

adjustments which funds must now be used to fund this Memorandum of Understanding: and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to cover the costs of this Memorandum of Understanding; and,
WHEREAS, the approval of this Memorandum of Understanding is in the best interest of the health,

welfare and safety of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,
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BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the attached

Memorandum of Understanding is authorized to be executed by the County Executive on behalf of

the County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the

following transfer be and hereby is made:

Department/Division

General Fund
General Prosecution
001-4101-5092
001-4101-5010
001-4101-5040
001-4101-5050
001-4101-6120

Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund

Grant Match

008-4135-5092
008-4135-5010
008-4135-5040
008-4135-5050
008-4135-6120

Criminal Prosecution
008-4152-5092
008-4152-5010
008-4152-5040
008-4152-5050
008-4152-6120

Deferred Prosecution

008-4154-5092
008-4154-5010
008-4154-5040
008-4154-5050
008-4154-6120

Bonus

Regular Salaries
FICA Taxes
Pension

Parking Allowance

Bonus

Regular Salaries
FICA Taxes
Pension

Parking Allowance

Bonus

Regular Salaries
FICA Taxes
Pension

Parking Allowance

Bonus

Regular Salaries
FICA Taxes
Pension

Parking Allowance

23,665
1,810
2,130
7,465

6,817
522
613

2,115

27,637
2,114
2,488

11,045

2,815
215
253

1,175

Character Description

From

35,070

10,067

43,284

4,458

To
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Prosecuting Attorney's Bad Check Fund
General Prosecution

029-4101-5092 Bonus 12,250
029-4101-5010 Regular Salaries 5,800
029-4101-5040 FICA Taxes 445
029-4101-5050 Pension 545
029-4101-6120 Parking Allowance 5,460

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Acting Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

| hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #15512 of June 6, 2005 was duly
passed on June 27 , 2005 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes
thereon were as follows:

Yeas 7 Nays 2
Abstaining 0 Absent 0
Date Mary Jo Spino

Clerk of Legislature
Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 4101 5092

ACCOUNT TITLE: General Fund
General Prosecution
Bonus

NOT TO EXCEED: $ 35,070.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 4135 5092

ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund
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NOT TO EXCEED:

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

ACCOUNT TITLE:

NOT TO EXCEED:

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

ACCOUNT TITLE:

NOT TO EXCEED:

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

ACCOUNT TITLE:

NOT TO EXCEED:

Grant Match
Bonus

$ 10,067.00

008 4152 5092

Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund
Criminal Prosecution
Bonus

$43,284.00

008 4154 5092

Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund
Deferred Prosecution
Bonus

$ 4,458.00

029 4101 5092

Prosecuting Attorney's Bad Check Fund

General Prosecution
Bonus

$ 12,250.00

Fiscal Years 2006 through 2007 are subject to appropriation of the respective annual budgets.

Date

Director of the Department of Finance
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