

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 15512, Version: 0

Revised

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with Carpenters' District Council of Kansas City & Vicinity regarding the terms and conditions of employment of members of its bargaining unit within the Office of the Prosecuting Attorney and transferring within the General Fund \$35,070.00 and within the Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund \$57,809.00 and within the Prosecuting Attorney's Bad Check Fund \$12,250.00 as counter to the negotiated agreement in the 2005 budget.

RESOLUTION # 15512, June 6, 2005

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, Henry C. Rizzo, Eugene Standifer, Jr., and Dennis Waits, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney and the Union have concluded their negotiations and recommend approval of the proposed Memorandum of Understanding, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A; and,

WHEREAS, the Union's bargaining unit ratified the proposed Memorandum of Understanding; and,

WHEREAS, a sum of \$210,000 was set aside in the 2005 budget negotiations for one time salary adjustments which funds must now be used to fund this Memorandum of Understanding: and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to cover the costs of this Memorandum of Understanding; and, WHEREAS, the approval of this Memorandum of Understanding is in the best interest of the health, welfare and safety of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the attached Memorandum of Understanding is authorized to be executed by the County Executive on behalf of the County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be and hereby is made:

Department/Division			<u>Character D</u> <u>From</u>	escription <u>To</u>
General Fund General Prosecution 001-4101-5092 001-4101-5010 001-4101-5040 001-4101-6120	Bonus Regular Salaries FICA Taxes Pension Parking Allowance	23,665 1,810 2,130 7,465	35,070	
Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Grant Match 008-4135-5092 008-4135-5010 008-4135-5040 008-4135-5050 008-4135-6120	Bonus Regular Salaries FICA Taxes Pension Parking Allowance	6,817 522 613 2,115	10,067	
Criminal Prosecution 008-4152-5092 008-4152-5010 008-4152-5040 008-4152-5050 008-4152-6120	Bonus Regular Salaries FICA Taxes Pension Parking Allowance	27,637 2,114 2,488 11,045	43,284	
Deferred Prosecution 008-4154-5092 008-4154-5010 008-4154-5040 008-4154-5050 008-4154-6120	Bonus Regular Salaries FICA Taxes Pension Parking Allowance	2,815 215 253 1,175	4,458	

File #: 15512, Version: 0					
Prosecuting Attorney's Ba General Prosecution	d Check Fund				
029-4101-5092	Bonus			12,250	
029-4101-5010	Regular Sal		5,800		
029-4101-5040 029-4101-5050	FICA Taxes Pension	5	445 545		
029-4101-6120	Parking Allo	owance	5,460		
	g		,,,,,		
Effective Date: This Reso Legislature.	olution shall be effecti	ive immediate	ely upon its pas	sage by a majority of the	
APPROVED AS TO FORI	M:				
Acting Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor				/ Counselor	
Certificate of Passage					
I hereby certify that	t the attached resolut	ion. Resolutio	on #15512 of Ju	ıne 6, 2005 was duly	
passed onJune thereon were as follows:				•	
Yeas7		Nays	_2		
Abstaining0_		Absent	0		
Data		Many la Cui			
Date		Mary Jo Spi Clerk of Leg			
Funds sufficient for this tra	ansfer are available f	rom the sourc	ces indicated be	elow.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	001 4101 5092				
ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Fund General Prosecutio Bonus	n			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$ 35,070.00				
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008 4135 5092				
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug Sales Ta	x Fund			

File #: 15512, Version: 0	
	Grant Match Bonus
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$ 10,067.00
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008 4152 5092
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Criminal Prosecution Bonus
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$ 43,284.00
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008 4154 5092
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Deferred Prosecution Bonus
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$ 4,458.00
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	029 4101 5092
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Prosecuting Attorney's Bad Check Fund General Prosecution Bonus
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$ 12,250.00
Fiscal Years 2006 throug	gh 2007 are subject to appropriation of the respective annual budgets.
 Date	 Director of the Department of Finance